74HC193
DIP16
SOP16
TSSOP16
4-BIT SYNCHRONOUS UP/DPWN COUNTERS
(DUAL CLOCK WITH CLEAR)
FEATURES

 Parallel Asynchronous Load for Modulo-N Count Lengths
 Asynchronous Clear
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
74HC193N DIP16 74HC193 TUBE 1000pcs/Box
74HC193M/TR SOP16 74HC193 REEL 2500pcs/Reel
74HC193MT/TR TSSOP16 HC193 REEL 2500pcs/Reel
74HC193
Description
The 74HC193 devices are 4-bit synchronous, reversible, up/down binary counters. Synchronous
operation is provided by having all flip-flops clocked simultaneously so that the outputs change
coincidentally with each other when so instructed by the steering logic. This mode of operation eliminates
the output counting spikes normally associated with asynchronous (ripple-clock) counters.
The outputs of the four flip-flops are triggered on a low-to-high-level transition of either count (clock) input